DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2570.10 Rec:\$40.00

2020-948910

\$2,610.10 Pgs=3

07/09/2020 03:24 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-23-411-019

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND

Tax Statements to: Eduardo Caballero PO Box 12283 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ESCROW NO: 11000958-JML

RPTT \$2,570.10

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Robert Cady, a single man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Eduardo Caballero, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA TOR COUNTY OF WAShing Ton } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 29, 2020. Notary Public JOHN F. WERNER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01WE4616058 Qualified in Washington County Term Expires July 1, 2022

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 20, as shown on the map of PINE RIDGE SUBDIVISION filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas, Nevada on August 8, 1956 as Document No. <u>11664</u>.

APN: 1318-23-411-019



NyGebase

DUDGUIGH EHTCIOPC ID, EETEBASCOADAMADA-30E4-00F4114D10AZ

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcer Numi	ær(s)		<i>∧</i>
a.	1318-23-411-019			/\
b.				\ \
C.	3			\ \
đ.			The state of the s	
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
2. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. х	Cinale Face D	
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	J. X d. □	Single Fam. Res.	1 OTT SECURITION OF HOUSE OSE ON
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🖸	2-4 Ptex Comm'/Ind'l	Book Page
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Date of Recording:
j. i.	Other	II. L	MODILE HOME	Notes:
3. a.	Total Value/Calas Dalas			
э. а. b.	Total Value/Sales Price			\$ 659,000.00
D. C.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck Transfer Tax Value	sure Only	/ (value of property)	ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
d.		. T D		\$ 659,000.00
u.	Real Property Transfer			\$ 2,570.10
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•	/ /	.)]
	 Transfer Tax Exer 	mption, pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	Section
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempt	ion:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	rtage bein	g transferred:	%
The un	dersigned declares and	acknowle	dges, under penal	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NR
010.11	o, arat are unconnation pro	ovoeo is c	XITECT TO THE DEST A	Of their information and ballof, and see he are a
Dy GOOL	arrienitationi il Calied Libou	∍to sunsta	Diale the information	tion provided baroin. Eurobarmana the action and
of 10%	of the tax due plus inter	est at 1%	on, or other determine	nination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt pant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly a	ind severally lights for an	y addition	al amount owed.	will to 1403 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall b
Signat	20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
•	-	11		Capacity Grantor
Signat	ture <u>Fauardo (abo</u>	<u>illero</u>	**************************************	Capacity Grantee
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	TON	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIRED			(REQUIRED)
Print N	lame: Robert Cady	1	p _i	rint Name: Eduardo Caballero
Addres	ss: 267 Irish Lane	T		Address: PO BOX 12283
City: 0	Cambridge	5-10	-2	City: Zephyr Cove
State:	NY Zip: 12816	700 St. 10	Andrews Statement	State: NZip: 89448-9800
	The second secon			
	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	STING RECORDIN	ING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
	anie. Signature i me Co	mpany LL	.C Es	scrow No.: 11000958-110-JML
Addres	s: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445	6, PO Box 10297	
City, S	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	VV 89448	Sillians.	
1	AS A PUBLIC F	RECORD	THIS FORM MAY R	BE RECORDED/MICROEII MED